Project Name- Santa Rosa Rd No. 2 Debris Basin Decommissioning Spec. No. WP20-05

Abstract of Bids opened on: 2/20/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$615,000.00

LOW BIDDER -	TOTAL
Bosco Constructors, Inc. Chatsworth, CA 91311	599,561.00
2nd Bidder -	TOTAL
MD Construction Co., Inc. Santa Maria, CA 93456	616,672.22
3rd Bidder -	TOTAL
GMZ Engineering, Inc. Westalke Village, CA 91362	631,813.00
4th Bidder -	TOTAL
Summer Construction, Inc. Santa Paula, CA 93061	647,770.00
5th Bidder -	TOTAL
Toro Enterprises, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93031	647,877.45
6th Bidder -	TOTAL
Cerco Engineering Thousand Oaks, CA 91362	658,130.22
7th Bidder -	TOTAL
Granite Construction Co. Ventura, CA 93003	751,323.00
8th Bidder -	TOTAL
Lee Construction, Inc. Simi Valley, CA 93063	785,000.00
9th Bidder -	TOTAL
Wright Construction Eng. Corp. San Marcos, CA 92069	832,117.95
10th Bidder -	TOTAL
Union Engineering Co., Inc. Ventura, CA 93002	859,265.60

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, County of Ventura, at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids, were publicly opened, read, and were checked.

Director, Engineering Services Department

Copies: Director PWA, PM: Sal Diaz-Rubin

COUNTY OF VENTURA - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

Bids opened on: 2/20/2020				ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	
roject	Name- Santa Rosa Rd No. 2 Debris Basin Decommissioni					Bosco Constructor	rs, Inc.
1570						21353 Mayall Stre	et
						Chatsworth, CA 9	1311
	Spec. No. WP20-05					818-700-0304 FA	X 818-700-0307
TEM							
NO,	₹TEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Mobilization	LS	1.00	29,544.00	29,544.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
?	Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
}	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	LS	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
;	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Removal of Existing facilities	LS	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
•	Weed Maintenance	LS	1.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Excavation Safety	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Excavation	CY	7,700.00	8.00	61,600.00	8.50	65,450.00
0	Fill and Backfill	CY	7,700.00	12.00	92,400.00	8.50	65,450.00
1	Concrete for Major Structures	CY	119.00	900.00	107,100.00	1,000.00	119,000.00
2	Reinforcing Steel for Major Structures	LBS	23,185.00	2.00	46,370.00	2.00	46,370.00
3	Bollard Debris Fence Appurtenances	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	Facing Class Concreted Rock Riprap Downdrain	LS	1.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	CMB Access Road Resurfacing	SY	1,914.00	25.00	47,850.00	10.00	19,140.00
6	CMB Access Road Surfacing	SY	265.00	50.00	13,250.00	10.00	2,650.00
7	5' High Chain Link Fence	LF	323.00	55.00	17,765.00	50.00	16,150.00
8	15' Wide by 5' High Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	EA	2.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
9	4' Wide by 5' High Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	EA	2.00	3,000.00	6,000_00	1,500.00	3,000.00
0	Erosion Control Blanket	LS	1.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
1	Side Drain	LS	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2	Decomposed Granite Surfacing	SY	610.00	42.00	25,620.00	35.00	21,350.00
23	Release of Contract	LS	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	TOTAL				615,000.00		599,561.00

Bids opened on: 2/20/2020		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder			
roject	Name- Santa Rosa Rd No. 2 Debris Basin Decommission	oni MD Construction C	o., Inc.	GMZ Engineering,	Inc.		
	840	PO Box 6629		5655 Lindero Canyon Rd, Suite 430			
		Santa Maria, CA 93	3456	Westalke Village, 0			
	Spec. No. WP20-05	805-938-0615 FAX	866-281-6682	818-699-6440 FAX	K 818-699-6475		
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
NO.	Mobilization	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
2	Water Pollution Control	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
-	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	18,000.00	18,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
	Clearing & Grubbing	35,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00		
5	Traffic Control	27,000.00	27,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
ì	Removal of Existing facilities	18,000.00	18,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00		
,	Weed Maintenance	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
}	Excavation Safety	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
)	Excavation	5.00	38,500.00	9.00	69,300.00		
0	Fill and Backfill	5.00	38,500.00	9.00	69,300.00		
1	Concrete for Major Structures	1,505.28	179,128.32	1,000.00	119,000.00		
2	Reinforcing Steel for Major Structures	2.55	59,121.75	2.00	46,370.00		
3	Bollard Debris Fence Appurtenances	5,000,00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
4	Facing Class Concreted Rock Riprap Downdrain	32,800.00	32,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
5	CMB Access Road Resurfacing	4.70	8,995.80	18.00	34,452.00		
16	CMB Access Road Surfacing	15.09	3,998.85	18.00	4,770.00		
7	5' High Chain Link Fence	42.00	13,566.00	50,00	16,150.00		
8	15' Wide by 5' High Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	4,648.80	9,297.60	5,000.00	10,000.00		
9	4' Wide by 5' High Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	2,337.60	4,675.20	3,000.00	6,000.00		
20	Erosion Control Blanket	33,400,00	33,400.00	35,000.00	35,000.00		
21	Side Drain	6,600.00	6,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
22	Decomposed Granite Surfacing	34.57	21,087.70	27.00	16,470.00		
23	Release of Contract	1.00	616,672.22	1.00	631,813.00		
	TOTAL		010,012.22		001,010.00		

Bids opened on: 2/20/2020		4th Bidder		5th Bidder		
	Name- Santa Rosa Rd No. 2 Debris Basin Decommissioni	Summer Construc	tion, Inc.	Toro Enterprises, In	nc.	
		PO Box 30		PO Box 6285		
		Santa Paula, CA 9	3061	Oxnard, CA 93031		
	Spec. No. WP20-05	805-933-9364 FA	X 805-525-3000	805-483-4515 FAX	805-483-2001	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	46,500.00	46,500.00	41,100.00	41,100.00	
2	Water Pollution Control	15,069.00	15,069.00	26,195.00	26,195.00	
3	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	10,540.00	10,540.00	3,230.00	3,230.00	
1	Clearing & Grubbing	16,830.00	16,830.00	18,840.00	18,840.00	
5	Traffic Control	15,200.00	15,200.00	15,175.00	15,175.00	
;	Removal of Existing facilities	17,880.00	17,880.00	16,850.00	16,850.00	
,	Weed Maintenance	16,500.00	16,500.00	16,125.00	16,125.00	
	Excavation Safety	58,000.00	58,000.00	3,440.00	3,440.00	
	Excavation	6.00	46,200.00	11.28	86,856.00	
0	Fill and Backfill	7.00	53,900.00	8.96	68,992.00	
1	Concrete for Major Structures	1,345.00	160,055.00	1,180.00	140,420.00	
2	Reinforcing Steel for Major Structures	2.00	46,370.00	1.95	45,210.75	
3	Bollard Debris Fence Appurtenances	6,400.00	6,400.00	11,270.00	11,270.00	
4	Facing Class Concreted Rock Riprap Downdrain	21,750.00	21,750.00	31,035.00	31,035.00	
5	CMB Access Road Resurfacing	6.00	11,484.00	6,75	12,919.50	
6	CMB Access Road Surfacing	26.00	6,890.00	14.35	3,802.75	
7	5' High Chain Link Fence	54.00	17,442.00	46.15	14,906.45	
8	15' Wide by 5' High Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	3,606.00	7,212.00	3,960.00	7,920.00	
9	4' Wide by 5' High Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	3,406.00	6,812.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	
20	Erosion Control Blanket	43,465.00	43,465.00	53,900.00	53,900.00	
21	Side Drain	6,800.00	6,800.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	
22	Decomposed Granite Surfacing	27.00	16,470.00	34.90	21,289.00	
23	Release of Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
	TOTAL		647,770.00		647,877.45	

Dida operiod on. Erzerzeza		6th Bidder		7th Bidder		
Project	Name- Santa Rosa Rd No. 2 Debris Basin Decommiss	ioni Cerco Engineering		Granite Construction Co.		
,		1158 Valley High A		4820 McGrath Street, #101		
		Thousand Oaks, Ca	A 91362	Ventura, CA 93003		
	Spec. No. WP20-05			805-765-6855 FAX	805-335-8912	
ITEM					TOTAL	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
	Mobilization	31,875.00	31,875.00	75,145.00	75,145.00	
	Water Pollution Control	13,770.00	13,770.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	
	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	12,367.00	12,367.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	
	Clearing & Grubbing	10,710.00	10,710.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	
	Traffic Control	12,750.00	12,750.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
	Removal of Existing facilities	48,960.00	48,960.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	
	Weed Maintenance	13,005.00	13,005.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	
	Excavation Safety	18,360.00	18,360.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
	Excavation	5.10	39,270.00	9.00	69,300.00	
0	Fill and Backfill	5.10	39,270.00	7.00	53,900.00	
1	Concrete for Major Structures	854.25	101,655.75	1,570.00	186,830.00	
2	Reinforcing Steel for Major Structures	2.30	53,325.50	1.80	41,733.00	
3	Bollard Debris Fence Appurtenances	31,875.00	31,875.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
4	Facing Class Concreted Rock Riprap Downdrain	19,380.00	19,380.00	77,000.00	77,000.00	
5	CMB Access Road Resurfacing	22.95	43,926,30	7.00	13,398.00	
6	CMB Access Road Surfacing	22.95	6,081.75	26.00	6,890.00	
7	5' High Chain Link Fence	47.37	15,300.51	42.00	13,566.00	
8	15' Wide by 5' High Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	5,100.00	10,200.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	
9	4' Wide by 5' High Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	2,550.00	5,100.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	
0	Erosion Control Blanket	85,690.71	85,690.71	37,000.00	37,000.00	
1	Side Drain	10,200.00	10,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	
2	Decomposed Granite Surfacing	57.47	35,056.70	36.00	21,960.00	
23	Release of Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
,0	TOTAL		658,130.22 A		751,323.00	

Bids or	ened on: 2/20/2020	8th Bidder 9th Bidder				
Project Name- Santa Rosa Rd No. 2 Debris Basin Decommissioni I		4288 Adam Road Simi Valley, CA 93	3063	Wright Construction Eng. Corp. 2625 S Santa Fe Avenue San Marcos, CA 92069 760-599-3915 FAX 760-599-3920		
	Spec. No. WP20-05	805-522-5195 FA	X 805-522-5495	760-599-3915 FAX	760-599-3920	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	28,461.00	28,461.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	
2	Water Pollution Control	7,500,00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
3	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
1	Clearing & Grubbing	63,825.00	63,825.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	
5	Traffic Control	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	
3	Removal of Existing facilities	74,175.00	74,175.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	
7	Weed Maintenance	17,250.00	17,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
	Excavation Safety	5,500.00	5,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	
)	Excavation	14.50	111,650.00	12,47	96,019.00	
0	Fill and Backfill	16.50	127,050.00	18.70	143,990.00	
1	Concrete for Major Structures	1,071.00	127,449.00	1,030.00	122,570.00	
2	Reinforcing Steel for Major Structures	2.00	46,370.00	2.60	60,281.00	
3	Bollard Debris Fence Appurtenances	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
4	Facing Class Concreted Rock Riprap Downdrain	25,254.00	25,254.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	
5	CMB Access Road Resurfacing	7.00	13,398.00	10.45	20,001.30	
6	CMB Access Road Surfacing	15.00	3,975.00	18.87	5,000.55	
7	5' High Chain Link Fence	54.00	17,442.00	42.00	13,566.00	
8	15' Wide by 5' High Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	3,772.00	7,544.00	3,894.00	7,788.00	
9	4' Wide by 5' High Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	
0	Erosion Control Blanket	32,246.00	32,246.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	
1	Side Drain	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	
2	Decomposed Granite Surfacing	31.00	18,910.00	19.51	11,901,10	
3	Release of Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
	TOTAL		785,000.00		832,117.95	

Bids op	ened on: 2/20/2020	10th Bidder		11th Bidder	
roject	Name- Santa Rosa Rd No. 2 Debris Basin Decommission	ni Union Engineering	Co., Inc.		
		PO Box 1000		1	
		Ventura, CA 93002	2		
	Spec. No. WP20-05	805-644-3373 FA	X 805-644-3380		
TEM			TOTAL	LINIT PRIOR	TOTAL
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	
	Mobilization	136,657.00	136,657.00		3 5 8
	Water Pollution Control	17,522.00	17,522.00		
	Diversion, Control and Removal of Water	16,832.00	16,832.00		3 2 /1
	Clearing & Grubbing	29,191.00	29,191.00		-
	Traffic Control	32,586.00	32,586.00		3.00
	Removal of Existing facilities	61,718.00	61,718,00		39
	Weed Maintenance	19,009.00	19,009.00		
	Excavation Safety	32,586.00	32,586.00		350
	Excavation	8.40	64,680.00		8 €2
)	Fill and Backfill	15.10	116,270.00		₹ ₹
1	Concrete for Major Structures	1,240.90	147,667.10		: → :
2	Reinforcing Steel for Major Structures	2.00	46,370.00		(#)(
3	Bollard Debris Fence Appurtenances	6,907.00	6,907.00		120
4	Facing Class Concreted Rock Riprap Downdrain	30,778.00	30,778.00		
5	CMB Access Road Resurfacing	6.80	13,015.20		30
6	CMB Access Road Surfacing	27.90	7,393.50		(#1)
7	5' High Chain Link Fence	55.60	17,958.80		559
3	15' Wide by 5' High Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	3,739.50	7,479.00		(a)
9	4' Wide by 5' High Single Leaf Chain Link Gate	3,532.50	7,065.00		
)	Erosion Control Blanket	27,362.00	27,362.00		
1	Side Drain	3,565.00	3,565.00		(2)
2	Decomposed Granite Surfacing	27.30	16,653.00		1 <u>4</u> 7.
3	Release of Contract	1.00	1.00		**
	TOTAL		859,265.60		0.00

Spec. No.WP20-05

	PROPOSAL	
Contractor's Name _	Bosco Constructors, Inc.	

List of Subcontractors

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
Ace Fence Company	998577	727 Glendoraave, La Puente, cA 91744	17,18,19

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

Spec. No.WP20-05

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name	MD	Construction	Co.	Inc.
-------------------	----	--------------	-----	------

List of Subcontractors

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
HUGHES GENERAL ENGINEERING	644816-A	PO BOX 2293 CAMARILLO, CA 93011	11,12 and 21
FIVESTARFENCE	[DZZZO]	CAMARILLO, CA 93011 13477 Louvrest. Pacoima, CA 91331	17,18 and 19

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.